

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Patents

Commissioner for Patents Mail Stop Assignment Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> Please record the attached documents: 1)Name of conveying party(ies):

Harold B. Peacock Kenneth J. Imrich

3) Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: 16 November 2004

Application number(s) or patent number(s) 4)

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

10/937,093

Additional numbers attached? No

5)Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

> John B. Hardaway, III Registration No. 26,554 Nexsen Pruet, LLC Post Office Box 10107, Fed Sta Greenville, SC 29603-0107 Telephone: (864) 370-2211

2)Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Westinghouse Savannah River Company Builidng 730-B Aiken, SC 29808

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached

6)Total number of applications and/or patents involved: one

7)Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.

B. Patent No.(s)

8)Please charge any deficiencies or credit any over payment to deposit account number 08-0719.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

/06/2004 GTON11

00000043 080719

10937093

FC:8021

40.00 DA

Our Docket: -

25057-071

No. 26,554

December 2004

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope

addressed to: Director of the United States

Patent & Trademark Office, P

Date

NPGVL1:216966.1-FO-(G11) 025057-00071

PATENT REEL: 016039 FRAME: 0347 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We, Harold B. Peacock and Kenneth J. Imrich have invented certain

improvements in an "EXPANDING HOLLOW METAL RING" for which an application for

United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 9

September 2004, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/937,093, and

WHEREAS, Westinghouse Savannah River Company, a Delaware Limited Liability

Company, having a mailing address of Office of General Counsel, Building 730-B, Aiken, SC

29808, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, which includes wages, salary

and other employee benefits in compensation for my/our employment with Westinghouse

Savannah River Company, the receipt and sufficiency, of which is acknowledged, We assign and

transfer unto Westinghouse Savannah River Company, the exclusive right, title and interest in

the United States and the world in and to the invention; the above identified application; any

patent which may issue on the application; and, for either the application or patent, any renewal,

reissue, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part.

We bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns to properly

execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments,

or other papers and instruments, which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and

effect this assignment and transfer made or intended to be made.

NPGVL1:211264.1-FO-(G11) 025057-00071

PATENT REEL: 016039 FRAME: 0348

IN WITNESS THE	EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the 16th day of
November	, 2004.
	Harold B. Peacock 867 North Belair Road Evans, GA
STATE OF <u>South Car</u> COUNTY OF <u>Aiken</u>	olina))
Harold B. Peacock,	ay of <u>November</u> , 2004, before me a Notary Public, came to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the nt, and who duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and
NOT	CARY PUBLIC FOR STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA Commission Expires: July 19, 2016
(seal)	`.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the 16th day of
November, 2004.
Kenneth J. Imrich 580 Highview Circle Grovetown, GA 30813
STATE OF South Carolina) COUNTY OF Aiken)
On this 164 day of November, 2004, before me a Notary Public, came Kenneth J. Imrich, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and who duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA My Commission Expires: July 19, 2010

(seal)

RECORDED: 12/03/2004

REEL: 016039 FRAME: 0350